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Favourability of
leading politicians

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?

3
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Keir Starmer

Rishi Sunak

Jeremy Hunt

Suella Braverman

James Cleverly

Favourable

32%

29%

19%

13%

12%

Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022

Unfavourable

38%

Net




Favourabil |ty of Favourable Unfavourable Net

leading politicians
Keir Starmer - 15% +41
Among those who
voted for their party - .
Rishi Sunak A +
at GE2019
To what extent, if at all, do .
you have a favourable or Jeremy Hunt 30% 0
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties? Suella Braverman 21% -17
James Cleverly 20% -4

Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+, 25-28 November 2022, including (331) 2019 Conservative
party voters and (292) Labour party voters
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Rishi Sunak: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Rishi Sunak

November 2022

29%

Favourable

39%

Unfavourable

27%

Neither

5%

Don’t know

Net =-10

Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022
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Becomes Prime Minister !

Nov-2022 -~ -

39%

Unfavourable

29%

Favourable




Keir Starmer: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Keir Starmer

November 2022

32%

Favourable

38%

Unfavourable

25%

Neither

5%

Don’t know

Net = -6

Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022
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75%

50%

25%

0%

January 2020 — November 2022

' Becomes Labour
party leader
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38%

Unfavourable

32%

Favourable




Suella Braverman: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Suella Braverman

November 2022 September 2022 — November 2022
75%
13%
Favourable
(1)
48% 50% 48%
Unfavourable Unfavourable
26%
Neither
13% 25%
Don’t know
13%
Net - _35 Favourable
0%
Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022 & g ﬁ
o o o
N N N
; g :
n o Z
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James Cleverly: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? James Cleverly

November 2022 September 2022 — November 2022
75%
12%
Favourable
34% 50%
Unfavourable
34%
Neither 34%
20% 259, Unfavourable
Don’t know
12%
Net = -22 Favourable
0%
Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022 & g &
o o o
N N N
: g :
n o Z
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Jeremy Hunt: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Jeremy Hunt

I Favourable I Unfavourable

25-28 November

43%

19%

21-24 October 2022

18%

Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022
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Matt Hancock: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Matt Hancock

November 2022

15%

Favourable

59%

Unfavourable

21%

Neither

5%

Don’t know

Net = -44

Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022
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70%

60%
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40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

May 2020 — November 2022

May-2020
Jul-2020
Sep-2020
Nov-2020
Jan-2021
Mar-2021
May-2021
Jul-2021
Sep-2021
Nov-2021
Jan-2022
Mar-2022
May-2022

Jul-2022
Sep-2022
Nov-2022

59%

Unfavourable

15%

Favourable




Matt Hancock: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians
and political parties? Matt Hancock

I Favourable I Unfavourable

25-28 November (After appearance on I’'m a Celebrity...)

25-28 June 2021 (After resignation as Health Secretary)

Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022 @
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59%




Favourability: Rishi Sunak vs Keir Starmer

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

12

% Favourable: November 2019 — November 2022

GE2019

‘Jeremy Corbyn
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Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022
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Jan-21
Feb-21

Mar-21

Apr-21
May-21

Jun-21

Jul-21
Aug-21

Boris Johnson

Sep-21

Oct-21

Nov-21

Dec-21

Jan-22

Feb-22

Mar-22

Apr-22
May-22

Jun-22

Jul-22
Aug-22

Liz Truss

Sep-22

Oct-22
Nov-22

32% Keir Starmer
® 299, Rishi Sunak




Net favourability: Rishi Sunak vs Keir Starmer

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

Net favourable: November 2019 — November 2022

40%
GE2019
30%
20%
10%
0% .
-6 Keir Starmer

-10%
-20% '10 RlShl Sunak
-30%
-40%
-50% — Jeremy Corbyn Boris Johnson
-60%

0, o
-70% Liz Truss
-80%
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Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022
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Favourability
towards political
parties

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?
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Favourable

The Labour party

37%

The Green party

24%

The Liberal Democrats

21%

The Conservative party

20%

Unfavourable

52%

Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022




The Labour party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Labour party

November 2022

37%

Favourable

38%

Unfavourable

20%

Neither

5%

Don’t know

Net = -1

Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022
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60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

November 2019 — November 2022
GE2019

Nov-2019
Jan-2020
Mar-2020

May-2020

Jul-2020
Sep-2020
Nov-2020
Jan-2021
Mar-2021

May-2021

Jul-2021
Sep-2021
Nov-2021
Jan-2022
Mar-2022

May-2022

Jul-2022
Sep-2022
Nov-2022

38%

Unfavourable

37%

Favourable




The Conservative party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Conservative party

November 2022

20%

Favourable

52%

Unfavourable

24%

Neither

4%

Don’t know

Net = -32

Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022
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0%

November 2019 —November 2022
EGE2019

Nov-2019
Jan-2020
Mar-2020
May-2020

Jul-2020
Sep-2020
Nov-2020
Jan-2021
Mar-2021

May-2021

Jul-2021
Sep-2021
Nov-2021
Jan-2022
Mar-2022

May-2022

Jul-2022
Sep-2022
Nov-2022

52%

Unfavourable

20%

Favourable




The Liberal Democrats: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Liberal Democrats

November 2022 November 2019 —~November 2022
609 :
& ' GE2019
21% o
Favourable 50%
36% 40%
Unfavourable 360/0
Unfavourable
37% 30%
Neither
21%
0 20%
7 A’ ° Favourable
Don’t know
10%
Net = -15
0%
Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022 P SRR SN N N N S S S S S S N R RS
NN N\IC\K\I(\IINC\IC\INNNNC\NC\K\IC\K\INN\IN

pd | =
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The Green Party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Green Party

November 2022 February 2021 — November 2022
60%
24%
o
0,
Favourable 50%
33% 40%
Unfavourable 33%
Unfavourable
o 0
36 Yo 30% 249
Neither Y
Favourable
33% 20%
Don’t know
10%
Net=-9
0%
Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022 a K a N a N K & K E K g ﬁ g g g g g g g ﬁ g
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Political parties: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Favourable: November 2019 — November 2022

50% ,
| GE2019
|
|
0 |
40% . 37% Labour
|
30%
. 24% Green Party
|
200, : 21% Liberal Democrats
(o]
| 20% Conservatives
|
|
10% .
|
|
|
0%
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2 0 c Q%5 5 >c 35 DaAB 2 QO 5 >S5 QA0 2O OQ5 5 >S5 9920 2
2835232833286 28382228335335288522283328¢63

Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022
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Political parties: Net favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

Net favourable: November 2019 — November 2022

| GE2019
10% :
|
|
0% — : A N
, g " -1 Labour
! , A
10% N ~4 -9 Green Party
|
< -15 Liberal Democrats
N
-20%
v
-30% ' ]
: -32 Conservatives
|
-40% :
O OO O O O O O OO O 0O 0O OO0 ™“ "™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ v v v™ N N AN N AN AN AN AN AN KN
TR QG QaQQg Qg g gngE gl gl gl gE Gl gE Gl GE G GEE N GE Al E A
2 90 c Q5 5 >Cc 35 QB 20 CcC o055 >S5 99aB 2O CcaOs 5 >c35 9an 2
2888223833380 2832223833538028382283352862

Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022
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Direction of the country

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right
direction or wrong direction?

November 2022 January 2020 — November 2022

80%
14%
RIGHT DIRECTION ) 62%

60% WRONG DIRECTION
62%
WRONG DIRECTION

40%
16% ’
NEITHER

0
I 8% 20%
DON'T KNOW 14%
RIGHT DIRECTION
Net right direction = -48 0%
(o]
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January 2020 — November 2022
-48

Net right direction

Direction of the country

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or

wrong direction?
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Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022
© Ipsos | Ipsos UK Political Pulse | November 2022 | Public

23



Impact of the UK’s decision to leave the European Union

Overall, do you think the UK’s decision to leave the European Union has had a
positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?

November 2022

Very positive
Fairly positive
Made no difference
Fairly negative

Very negative

Don’t know

Base: 1,089 Online British adults aged 18+ 25-28 November 2022
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January 2020 — November 2022

60%

52%

Negative impact
40%

22%

Positive impact
20%

21%

No difference

0%
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